Appendix two — Workload and workforce
numbers in 2020-21 supporting Exhibits
4,6 and 7

Exhibit 11: Workload and workforce numbers in 2020-21 supporting Exhibits 4, 6 and 7

Incidents /

Police Area All domestic Domestic . Multicultural Aboriginal
X X Domestic . .

Command or violence Violence . Community Community
. e L . Violence . .

Police District incidents, Officers and Officers and Liaison Liaison

(local commands) 2020-21 Operatives . Officers Officers

Operatives

Central Metropolitan

Eastern Beaches

PAC 3,312 9.00 368.00 1 1

Eastern Suburbs

PAC 1,691 1.25 1,352.80 -- --

Inner West PAC 1,945 5.00 389.00 -- 1

Kings Cross PAC 653 1.00 653.00 - -

Leichhardt PAC 1,840 2.00 920.00 -- 1

South Sydney PAC 3,322 5.50 604.00 - 1

St George PAC 5,139 10.00 513.90 2 -

Surry Hills PAC 587 1.00 587.00 -- --

Sutherland Shire

PAC 4,880 10.00 488.00 -- --

Sydney City PAC 1,542 4.00 385.50 1 -

North West Metropolitan

Blacktown PAC 5,370 7.00 767.14 1 --

Blue Mountains

PAC 1,673 2.00 836.50 -- --

Hawkesbury PAC 2,176 2.00 1,088.00 -- -

Ku-ring-gai PAC 2,371 1.50 1,580.67 1 -

Mt Druitt PAC 7,342 6.00 1,223.67 1 2

Nepean PAC 10,670 14.00 762.14 1 -

North Shore PAC 2,508 7.00 358.29 1 --

Northern Beaches

PAC 3,318 6.00 553.00 -- --

Parramatta PAC 2,321 2.00 1,160.50 2 -

Riverstone PAC 3,700 3.00 1,233.33 -- -

Ryde PAC 3,228 4.00 807.00 1 --

The Hills PAC 3,024 3.00 1,008.00 -- --
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Police Area
Command or
Police District
(local commands)
Northern

Brisbane Water PD
Coffs/clarence PD

Hunter Valley PD

Lake Macquarie
PD

Manning/great
Lakes PD

Mid North Coast
PD

Newcastle City PD

Port Stephens
Hunter PD

Richmond PD

Tuggerah Lakes
PD

Tweed/Byron PD

All domestic
violence
incidents,
2020-21

5,454
6,179
5,072

6,517

3,720

6,785
5,284

6,573
4,706

7,874
3,477

South West Metropolitan

Auburn PAC
Bankstown PAC
Burwood PAC
Camden PAC

Campbelltown City
PAC

Campsie PAC
Cumberland PAC
Fairfield City PAC
Liverpool City PAC
Southern

Lake lllawarra PD
Monaro PD
Murray River PD
Murrumbidgee PD
Riverina PD
South Coast PD
The Hume PD

Wollongong PD

2,574
6,541
2,734
3,857

7,844
2,814
6,540
5,663
7,159

6,146
2,515
4,740
3,560
5,648
6,890
3,718
3,366

Domestic
Violence
Officers and
Operatives

4.00
3.00
5.00

5.00

2.00

2.00
7.00

6.00
3.00

8.00
2.00

7.00
7.00
3.00
7.00

15.00
3.20
7.00
9.00
8.00

2.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
7.00
3.00
4.00

Incidents /

Domestic

Violence
Officers and
Operatives

1,363.50
2,059.67
1,014.40

1,303.40

1,860.00

3,392.50
754.86

1,095.50
1,568.67

984.25
1,738.50

367.71
934.43
911.33
551.00

522.93
879.38
934.29
629.22
894.88

3,073.00
2,515.00
1,580.00
1,186.67
2,824.00
984.29
1,239.33
841.50

Multicultural
Community
Liaison
Officers

a N NN

Aboriginal
Community
Liaison
Officers
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Incidents /

Police Area All domestic Domestic . Multicultural Aboriginal
X X Domestic . .

Command or violence Violence . Community Community
. . L . Violence .. .

Police District incidents, Officers and Officers and Liaison Liaison

(local commands) 2020-21 Operatives . Officers Officers

Operatives

Western

Barrier PD 3,413 2.00 1,706.50 - 6

Central North PD 3,262 5.00 652.40 - 6

Central West PD 4,851 4.00 1,212.75 -- 2

Chifley PD 4,585 3.00 1,528.33 - 1

New England PD 5,578 6.00 929.67 -- 5

Orana

Mid-Western PD 8,237 6.00 1,372.83 - 4

Oxley PD 5,940 4.00 1,485.00 - 1

* Domestic Violence Officer and Operative numbers are from the stocktake performed in November 2020.

** Full Time Equivalent numbers for Multicultural and Aboriginal Community Liaison Officers are authorised positions, not actual numbers,
at June 2021.

Source: Audit Office analysis of NSW Police Force data.
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