## Appendix two - Workload and workforce numbers in 2020–21 supporting Exhibits 4, 6 and 7

Exhibit 11: Workload and workforce numbers in 2020-21 supporting Exhibits 4, 6 and 7

Police Area Command or Police District (local commands)	All domestic violence incidents, 2020–21	Domestic Violence Officers and Operatives	Incidents / Domestic Violence Officers and Operatives	Multicultural Community Liaison Officers	Aboriginal Community Liaison Officers			
Central Metropolitan								
Eastern Beaches PAC	3,312	9.00	368.00	1	1			
Eastern Suburbs PAC	1,691	1.25	1,352.80					
Inner West PAC	1,945	5.00	389.00		1			
Kings Cross PAC	653	1.00	653.00					
Leichhardt PAC	1,840	2.00	920.00		1			
South Sydney PAC	3,322	5.50	604.00		1			
St George PAC	5,139	10.00	513.90	2				
Surry Hills PAC	587	1.00	587.00					
Sutherland Shire PAC	4,880	10.00	488.00					
Sydney City PAC	1,542	4.00	385.50	1				
North West Metrope	North West Metropolitan							
Blacktown PAC	5,370	7.00	767.14	1				
Blue Mountains PAC	1,673	2.00	836.50					
Hawkesbury PAC	2,176	2.00	1,088.00					
Ku-ring-gai PAC	2,371	1.50	1,580.67	1				
Mt Druitt PAC	7,342	6.00	1,223.67	1	2			
Nepean PAC	10,670	14.00	762.14	1				
North Shore PAC	2,508	7.00	358.29	1				
Northern Beaches								
PAC	3,318	6.00	553.00					
Parramatta PAC	2,321	2.00	1,160.50	2				
Riverstone PAC	3,700	3.00	1,233.33					
Ryde PAC	3,228	4.00	807.00	1				
The Hills PAC	3,024	3.00	1,008.00					

Police Area Command or Police District (local commands)	All domestic violence incidents, 2020–21	Domestic Violence Officers and Operatives	Incidents / Domestic Violence Officers and Operatives	Multicultural Community Liaison Officers	Aboriginal Community Liaison Officers			
Northern								
Brisbane Water PD	5,454	4.00	1,363.50					
Coffs/clarence PD	6,179	3.00	2,059.67	1	2			
Hunter Valley PD	5,072	5.00	1,014.40					
Lake Macquarie PD	6,517	5.00	1,303.40	-	1			
Manning/great Lakes PD	3,720	2.00	1,860.00		2			
Mid North Coast PD	6,785	2.00	3,392.50		3			
Newcastle City PD	5,284	7.00	754.86	1				
Port Stephens								
Hunter PD	6,573	6.00	1,095.50		1			
Richmond PD	4,706	3.00	1,568.67		3			
Tuggerah Lakes PD	7,874	8.00	984.25					
Tweed/Byron PD	3,477	2.00	1,738.50		1			
South West Metropolitan								
Auburn PAC	2,574	7.00	367.71	2				
Bankstown PAC	6,541	7.00	934.43	2				
Burwood PAC	2,734	3.00	911.33	1				
Camden PAC	3,857	7.00	551.00					
Campbelltown City PAC	7,844	15.00	522.93	2	3			
Campsie PAC	2,814	3.20	879.38	2				
Cumberland PAC	6,540	7.00	934.29	2				
Fairfield City PAC	5,663	9.00	629.22	5				
Liverpool City PAC	7,159	8.00	894.88					
Southern								
Lake Illawarra PD	6,146	2.00	3,073.00		1			
Monaro PD	2,515	1.00	2,515.00					
Murray River PD	4,740	3.00	1,580.00		2			
Murrumbidgee PD	3,560	3.00	1,186.67		2			
Riverina PD	5,648	2.00	2,824.00		1			
South Coast PD	6,890	7.00	984.29		2			
The Hume PD	3,718	3.00	1,239.33					
Wollongong PD	3,366	4.00	841.50	1				

Police Area Command or Police District (local commands)	All domestic violence incidents, 2020–21	Domestic Violence Officers and Operatives	Incidents / Domestic Violence Officers and Operatives	Multicultural Community Liaison Officers	Aboriginal Community Liaison Officers
Western					
Barrier PD	3,413	2.00	1,706.50		6
Central North PD	3,262	5.00	652.40		6
Central West PD	4,851	4.00	1,212.75		2
Chifley PD	4,585	3.00	1,528.33		1
New England PD	5,578	6.00	929.67		5
Orana					
Mid-Western PD	8,237	6.00	1,372.83		4
Oxley PD	5,940	4.00	1,485.00		1

Domestic Violence Officer and Operative numbers are from the stocktake performed in November 2020.

Source: Audit Office analysis of NSW Police Force data.

Full Time Equivalent numbers for Multicultural and Aboriginal Community Liaison Officers are authorised positions, not actual numbers, at June 2021.